CH \$115.00 857320

ETAS ID: TM525866

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

stylesneet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MidCap Financial Trust		05/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amerigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Polito Avenue	
City:	Lyndhurst	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07071	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85732095	AMERIGEN
Serial Number:	85472700	AMERIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS
Serial Number:	86956277	AMERIGEN
Serial Number:	87477062	A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:bfriesen@wsgr.comCorrespondent Name:Barbara FriesenAddress Line 1:650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47597.009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Friesen
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Friesen/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amerigen-MidCap IP Release and Termination (Executed)#page1.tif source=Amerigen-MidCap IP Release and Termination (Executed)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0509 source=Amerigen-MidCap IP Release and Termination (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0510

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of May 30, 2019 (this "IP Collateral Release"), is made by MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust, (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of AMERIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (the "US Grantor"), AMERIGEN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. ("Cayman Grantor"), ZUZHOU AMERIGEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. ("Chinese Grantor"), STP HOLDING LIMITED ("BVI Grantor") and STP HOLDING, L.L.C. LIMITED ("Hong Kong Grantor" and together with Cayman Grantor, Chinese Grantor and BVI Grantor, the "Foreign Grantors" and the Foreign Grantors together with the US Grantor, the "Grantors"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2015 (as the same may have been amended, modified, restated, replaced or supplemented from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein have the definition provided for in the IP Security Agreement), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 29, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 005698/0523 (Trademarks), the US Grantor granted Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of US Grantor's intellectual property, including those listed on Exhibits A through D thereto and each Foreign Grantor granted Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of such Foreign Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property located in the United States;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in and to the trademark assets as more particularly described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "**Released Trademarks**").

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in and to the various intellectual property assets set forth in Sections (a) through (j) of each IP Security Agreement (together with the Released Patents and Released Trademarks, the "Released IP Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released IP Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this IP Collateral Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

AGENT:

MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST

as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

its general partner

By:

Name: Maurice Amsellem Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A

Name / Identifier of IP or License	Type of IP (e.g. patent, TM, ©,	Expiration Date
	mask work)	
Amerigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Trademark	Registration date 9/18/12
	85/732,095	
Amerigen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	Trademark	Registration date 11/15/11
	85/472,700	_
Amerigen Pharmaceuticals	Trademark	Registration date 12/28/15
	85/868716	
Amerigen	Trademark	Registration date 3/29/16
	86/956277	
A	Trademark	Registration date 87/477062
	87/477062	

RECORDED: 05/31/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0513